

HB1219\_L.005

## HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on State, Veterans, & Military Affairs.HB16-1219 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 4, line 11, strike "THE" and substitute "WHERE
- 2 FEASIBLE, THE".
  
- 3 Page 4, line 15, strike "TITLE" and substitute "TITLE. ANY SUCH
- 4 ASSUMPTION OF ADMINISTRATION SHALL OCCUR".
  
- 5 Page 4, line 21, strike "TITLE." and substitute "TITLE, BUT THE SERVICES
- 6 ADMINISTERED UNDER ARTICLE 2 OF THIS TITLE ARE NOT REQUIRED TO BE
- 7 PROVIDED IN EVERY COUNTY AND AN AUTHORIZED AGENT MAY JOINTLY
- 8 PROVIDE SUCH SERVICES IN CONJUNCTION WITH ANOTHER AUTHORIZED
- 9 AGENT OR THE DEPARTMENT."
  
- 10 Page 4 line 27, strike "EFFECTIVELY, AND THE DEPARTMENT SHALL" and
- 11 substitute "EFFECTIVELY AND TO SET FEES FOR THE ADMINISTRATION OF
- 12 THE PROVISIONS THAT ARE SUFFICIENT TO ALLOW BOTH THE AUTHORIZED
- 13 AGENTS AND, IF APPLICABLE, THE DEPARTMENT, TO RECOVER THE COSTS
- 14 OF ADMINISTERING AND COORDINATING OR OVERSEEING THE
- 15 ADMINISTRATION OF THE PROVISIONS. THE DEPARTMENT SHALL ALSO".

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*